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BRIEF SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES 

Sl. 

No 
Event 

Nature of 

event 
Date Resource Person 

Number Of 

Participants 

1.  

Collage making 

competition- 

International Day 

Against Drug Abuse 

Competition 26/02/2020 - - 

2.  
Cancer awareness 

session 
Webinar 04/02/2021 

Dr Paul George 

Department of Radiation 

Oncology, Cochin Cancer 

Research Centre 

 

3.  

Legal Perspective of 

Narcotic Drugs and 

Psychotropic 

Substances 

Webinar 30/04/2021 

Ms Reshma Rajan 

LLB Student, National 

University of Advanced Legal 

Studies, Kochi 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

NIRMALA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE 
(Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam) 

ANTI-NARCOTIC CELL 

 COLLAGE MAKING COMPETITION- INTERNATIONAL DAY 

AGAINST DRUG ABUSE 

Date  : 26th June 2020 

Mode : Auditorium 

Resource Person : 
- 

Number of Participants : 08 

Person in Charge : Remya S 
 

Brief Report 

   A collage making competition was conducted on 18th June 2020 as part of observing the 

International Day Against Drug Abuse. The students were asked to submit their entries to the given 

mail id. The competition was open to all the students of the institution thereby encouraging each 

of them to use their artistic talents in the best way. Various Students submitted their entries and 

the winner was selected the by the members of the cell. Milan Madhu of second year B.com CA 

got the first prize. The program was a great success with the active participation of the students. 

Programme Brochure & Images  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

NIRMALA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE 
(Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam) 

ANTI-NARCOTIC CELL 

 CANCER AWARENESS SESSION 

Date  : 04th February 2021 

Mode : Online (Google Meet) 

Resource Person : 
Dr Paul George 

Department of Radiation Oncology, Cochin Cancer Research Centre 

Number of Participants : 57 

Person in Charge : Remya S 
 

Brief Report 

     As part of observing World Cancer Day, the Anti-Narcotics Cell in association with IQAC 

organised a Cancer Awareness Session on 4th February 2021 through Google meet. Dr Paul George, 

Department of Radiation Oncology, Cochin Cancer Research Centre offered the session. Assistant 

professor Remya S, convener of Anti-Narcotics Cell welcomed the audience which is followed by a 

presidential address by the principal Dr Geetha C A. Then the session was carried out by Dr Paul George. 

The event aimed at raising awareness about the screening of cancer and its detection and prevention at 

an early stage. The speaker mainly concentrated on the unhealthy habit of smoking among teens and its 

after effects. It was an interactive session in which both teachers and students cleared their doubts. The 

session ended with a vote of thanks by Assistant professor Deepu G. 

Programme Brochure & Images 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

NIRMALA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE 
(Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam) 

ANTI-NARCOTIC CELL 

 List of participants 

1 Amrutha K.U 30 Advaitha Padmendhu 

2 Anagha D.S 31 Akshaya K 

3 Anagha V Peringalath 32 Akshaya Raveendran  

4 Angel Minnuty Godfer 33 Joel Joseph 

5 Anjana A.R 34 Alphy Rajesh 

6 Amrutha K.U 35 Amilah Afreen 

7 Devika Haridas 36 Anju Sunil 

8 Devika Subash 37 Asisha C Rajan 

9 Aneeta Mary Saji 38 Gopika S Remanan 

10 J Shilpa Nair 39 Adithya V. S 

11 Kavya U 40 Advaitha Padmendhu 

12 Nova James 41 Josna Saju 

13 Parvathy K.P 42 Ledgerin Joseph 

14 Reshmipriya A.M 43 Merlin P Thomas  

15 Ruchika Tomy 44 Navya V Nair  

16 Sandra A.S 45 Sonia A S 

17 Sandra Zacharia 46 Sethulakshmi Thampi 

18 Veena Ullas 47 Sheethal Raj M R 

19 Henna Fathima 48 Shraddha K Raj 

20 Arjun Joshi 49 Sreekutty K A 

21 Gopika Murukan 50 Surya P S 

22 Hrithika Biju 51 Pooja Kishore 

23 Jyothika S 52 Anusha P S 

24 Malavika M B 53 Archana Shaji 

25 Niranjana A S 54 Samson George 

26 Nithya P S  55  Vrinda M G 

27 Sidarth Sabu  56  Nayanathara O A 

28 Adhithya Mahadevan 57 Kiran Joshy 

29 Anjana Saji   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

NIRMALA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE 
(Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam) 

ANTI-NARCOTIC CELL 

 LEGAL PERSPECTIVE OF NARCOTIC DRUGS AND PSYCHOTROPIC 

SUBSTANCES 

Date  : 30th April 2021 

Mode : Online (Google Meet) 

Resource Person : 
Ms Reshma Rajan 

LLB Student, National University of Advanced Legal Studies, Kochi 

Number of Participants : 52 

Person in Charge : Remya S 
 

Brief Report 

 The Anti-narcotics cell conducted a webinar on 30th April 2021 through the Google Meet 

platform to raise awareness about the law relating to narcotic drugs and psychotropic substances. 

The webinar aimed to educate students and faculty members about the harmful effects of drug 

abuse and how to recognize and report drug-related crimes. The resource person for the session 

was Ms Reshma Rajan, LLB Student, National University of Advanced Legal Studies, Kochi. The 

speaker emphasized the legal implications of drug use and trafficking, and also discussed the 

rehabilitation and counselling options available for drug addicts. The Speaker also shared their 

experiences and knowledge about the laws and regulations relating to narcotic drugs and 

psychotropic substances, as well as the methods used to combat drug abuse. The webinar was well 

received by the audience and was deemed informative and helpful in understanding the legal 

aspects of drug abuse. 
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 Participant List 

1 Amrutha K.U 28 Advaitha Padmendhu 

2 Anagha D.S 29 Akshaya K 

3 Anagha V Peringalath 30 Akshaya Raveendran  

4 Angel Minnuty Godfer 31 Joel Joseph 

5 Anjana A.R 32 Alphy Rajesh 

6 Amrutha K.U 33 Amilah Afreen 

7 Devika Haridas 34 Anju Sunil 

8 Devika Subash 35 Asisha C Rajan 

9 Aneeta Mary Saji 36 Gopika S Remanan 

10 J Shilpa Nair 37 Adithya V. S 

11 Kavya U 38 Advaitha Padmendhu 

12 Nova James 39 Josna Saju 

13 Parvathy K.P 40 Ledgerin Joseph 

14 Reshmipriya A.M 41 Merlin P Thomas  

15 Ruchika Tomy 42 Navya V Nair  

16 Sandra A.S 43 Sonia A S 

17 Sandra Zacharia 44 Sethulakshmi Thampi 

18 Veena Ullas 45 Sheethal Raj M R 

19 Henna Fathima 46 Shraddha K Raj 

20 Arjun Joshi 47 Sreekutty K A 

21 Gopika Murukan 48 Surya P S 

22 Hrithika Biju 49 Pooja Kishore 

23 Jyothika S 50 Anusha P S 

24 Malavika M B 51 Archana Shaji 

25 Niranjana A S 52 Samson George 

26 Nithya P S     

27 Sidarth Sabu     

 


